

Financial Results of Shoshas
http://www.jftc.or.jp/english/balancesheet_e.html

for the year ended March 31, 2009

(Millions of Yen, Percentage changes from the previous year)

Consolidated Financial Results	ITOCHU CORPORATION		MARUBENI CORPORATION		MITSUBISHI CORPORATION		MITSUI & CO.,LTD.		SOJITZ CORPORATION		SUMITOMO CORPORATION		TOYOTA TSUSHO CORPORATION	
Total Assets	5,192,092	(-1.2%)	4,707,309	(-9.6%)	10,918,003	(-7.1%)	8,364,243	(-12.3%)	2,312,958	(-13.4%)	7,018,156	(-7.3%)	2,130,089	(-18.2%)
Liabilities	4,154,737	(0.6%)	4,083,953	(-6.0%)	8,229,459	(-3.7%)	6,252,797	(-12.1%)	1,957,454	(-8.9%)	5,559,777	(-6.5%)	1,543,092	(-21.4%)
Shareholders' Equity	202,241	(0.0%)	262,686	(0.0%)	202,817	(0.5%)	339,627	(0.6%)	160,339	(0.0%)	219,279	(0.0%)	64,936	(0.0%)
Total Shareholders' Equity	1,037,355	(-7.7%)	623,356	(-27.6%)	2,383,387	(-17.1%)	2,111,446	(-13.0%)	355,503	(-31.7%)	1,458,899	(-10.1%)	586,996	(-8.2%)
Trading Transactions	12,065,109	(-2.8%)	10,462,067	(-1.6%)	22,389,104	(-3.1%)	13,125,144	(-22.8%)	5,166,182	(-10.5%)	10,749,996	(-6.4%)	6,286,996	(-10.2%)
Gross Trading Profit	1,060,521	(6.5%)	644,803	(8.0%)	1,463,152	(24.8%)	999,264	(1.1%)	235,618	(-15.2%)	935,232	(0.1%)	326,679	(-11.6%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	8.79%	-	6.16%	-	6.54%	-	7.61%	-	4.56%	-	8.70%	-	5.20%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	768,115	(6.2%)	408,912	(4.0%)	865,475	(5.4%)	598,764	(-1.1%)	183,611	(-0.9%)	654,375	(-197.8%)	235,661	(-0.9%)
Operating Income	275,664	(3.4%)	234,065	(16.9%)	588,896	(65.8%)	382,487	(2.0%)	52,006	(-43.7%)	280,857	(5.9%)	91,017	(-30.9%)
Financial Balance	5,582	-	-12,886	-	101,345	-	37,212	-	-11,505	-	38,778	-	170	-
Net Income	165,390	(-24.3%)	111,208	(-24.5%)	369,936	(-21.4%)	177,607	(-56.7%)	19,001	(-69.7%)	215,079	(-10.0%)	40,224	(-40.4%)

Non-Consolidated Financial Results	ITOCHU CORPORATION		MARUBENI CORPORATION		MITSUBISHI CORPORATION		MITSUI & CO.,LTD.		SOJITZ CORPORATION		SUMITOMO CORPORATION		TOYOTA TSUSHO CORPORATION	
Trading Transactions	5,027,011	(-10.6%)	5,806,995	(-6.2%)	10,880,997	(0.4%)	11,130,100	(-9.4%)	3,217,313	(-7.6%)	5,804,449	(-9.1%)	4,252,067	(-12.5%)
Gross Trading Profit	137,554	(-15.6%)	125,678	(-11.2%)	184,753	(-5.5%)	170,320	(-19.6%)	47,328	(-38.0%)	182,402	(-6.4%)	105,119	(-15.6%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	2.74%	-	2.16%	-	1.70%	-	1.53%	-	1.47%	-	3.14%	-	2.47%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	140,812	(14.5%)	113,656	(2.6%)	194,856	(6.6%)	196,232	(-2.6%)	62,489	(4.0%)	167,041	(-197.8%)	105,080	(3.8%)
Operating Income	-3,258	(-108.3%)	12,022	(-61.0%)	-10,103	(-179.7%)	-25,911	(-349.9%)	-15,161	(-193.4%)	15,360	(-36.1%)	38	(-99.8%)
Financial Balance	111,313	-	66,859	-	259,678	-	135,270	-	37,652	-	52,693	-	38,153	-
Ordinary Profit	108,055	(-27.5%)	78,881	(-1.1%)	238,018	(-11.0%)	51,893	(-79.6%)	16,761	(-50.7%)	68,054	(10.3%)	40,546	(-30.5%)
Income Taxes	-15,940	(-149.1%)	8,583	(264.1%)	14,816	(-60.2%)	-14,820	(-115.9%)	-408	(-95.8%)	-3,100	(-117.7%)	15,082	(-50.1%)
Net Income	64,374	(-17.8%)	10	(-100.0%)	117,115	(-50.2%)	-80,329	(-150.9%)	22,008	(-30.2%)	76,510	(-3.4%)	14,264	(296.4%)
Cash Dividends	18.5 yen	-	10.0 yen	-	52.0 yen	-	25.0 yen	-	5.5 yen	-	34.0 yen	-	26.0 yen	-

Consolidated Financial Results	CHORI CO.,LTD.		HANWA CO., LTD.		HITACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		INABATA & CO.,LTD.		IWATANI CORPORATION		JFE SHOJI HOLDINGS, INC.		KANEMATSU CORPORATION		NAGASE & CO.,LTD.		SUMIKIN BUSSAN CORPORATION	
Total Assets	54,379	(-25.1%)	479,379	(-0.5%)	427,576	(-15.3%)	215,279	(-24.4%)	366,308	(-9.5%)	635,481	(-3.2%)	414,928	(-17.6%)	340,968	(-18.8%)	365,677	(-9.0%)
Liabilities	35,448	(-36.0%)	384,466	(0.9%)	193,298	(-28.3%)	151,679	(-26.5%)	305,134	(-10.2%)	520,796	(-3.4%)	372,892	(-15.5%)	149,036	(-29.5%)	315,248	(-10.5%)
Shareholders' Equity	6,800	(0.0%)	45,651	(0.0%)	7,938	(0.0%)	9,364	(0.0%)	20,096	(0.0%)	20,000	(0.0%)	27,781	(0.0%)	9,699	(0.0%)	12,335	(0.0%)
Total Shareholders' Equity	18,931	(9.6%)	94,912	(-6.0%)	234,278	(-0.4%)	63,599	(-18.6%)	61,173	(-6.0%)	114,684	(-2.2%)	42,035	(-32.5%)	191,931	(-7.9%)	50,429	(1.2%)
Trading Transactions	223,016	(-11.5%)	1,539,281	(2.1%)	774,950	(-17.8%)	442,761	(-11.5%)	681,376	(-9.0%)	2,706,576	(12.6%)	1,138,755	(-8.5%)	715,238	(-6.5%)	1,291,174	(-1.8%)
Gross Trading Profit	19,958	(-8.1%)	47,712	(-6.2%)	104,223	(-28.5%)	26,659	(-16.9%)	132,304	(-4.7%)	96,777	(6.0%)	86,292	(-4.5%)	71,527	(-11.2%)	67,281	(-7.1%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	8.95%	-	3.10%	-	13.45%	-	6.02%	-	19.42%	-	3.58%	-	7.58%	-	10.00%	-	5.21%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	14,116	(-9.0%)	30,260	(11.3%)	89,314	(-7.6%)	23,083	(-5.4%)	122,574	(1.8%)	56,358	(4.6%)	67,264	(-0.7%)	59,004	(2.7%)	49,774	(0.2%)
Operating Income	5,842	(-5.7%)	17,451	(-26.4%)	14,909	(-69.7%)	3,576	(-53.3%)	9,729	(-47.1%)	40,238	(7.5%)	19,027	(-15.8%)	12,522	(-45.7%)	17,506	(-23.0%)
Financial Balance	-357	-	-2,346	-	1,149	-	-134	-	-2,400	-	-962	-	-3,639	-	398	-	-1,979	-
Net Income	3,231	(0.0%)	5,997	(-54.3%)	7,075	(-73.7%)	2,162	(-26.0%)	2,568	(-51.0%)	19,848	(-15.3%)	-12,787	(-167.2%)	5,808	(-41.9%)	6,267	(-42.7%)

Non-Consolidated Financial Results	CHORI CO.,LTD.		HANWA CO., LTD.		HITACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		INABATA & CO.,LTD.		IWATANI CORPORATION		JFE SHOJI HOLDINGS, INC.		KANEMATSU CORPORATION		NAGASE & CO.,LTD.		SUMIKIN BUSSAN CORPORATION	
Trading Transactions	205,164	(-11.0%)	1,509,242	(2.5%)	601,826	(-18.8%)	283,658	(-13.3%)	503,654	(-13.2%)	17,194	(26.4%)	540,383	(-4.2%)	457,632	(-12.4%)	1,138,310	(-2.2%)
Gross Trading Profit	16,405	(-4.9%)	42,639	(-7.4%)	532,196	(421.5%)	12,102	(-12.3%)	56,454	(-18.2%)	17,194	(26.4%)	20,654	(-11.3%)	29,892	(-11.6%)	37,870	(-8.1%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	8.00%	-	2.83%	-	88.43%	-	4.27%	-	11.21%	-	100.00%	-	3.82%	-	6.53%	-	3.33%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	11,110	(-5.8%)	26,246	(12.3%)	69,629	(2.8%)	10,528	(1.5%)	55,238	(-4.7%)	680	(2.4%)	16,798	(-0.5%)	27,318	(3.0%)	24,761	(0.9%)
Operating Income	5,294	(-3.2%)	16,393	(-27.7%)	61,438	(79.1%)	1,573	(-54.2%)	1,215	(-89.0%)	16,513	(27.6%)	3,855	(-39.9%)	2,573	(-64.7%)	13,109	(-21.3%)
Financial Balance	-277	-	-1,973	-	6,684	-	1,166	-	502	-	167	-	251	-	4,049	-	154	-
Ordinary Profit	5,389	(10.3%)	14,190	(-31.1%)	15,243	(-58.6%)	3,441	(-29.5%)	1,905	(-82.2%)	16,684	(27.8%)	3,895	(-48.1%)	7,711	(-37.3%)	12,515	(-15.8%)
Income Taxes	2,015	(12.6%)	5,041	(-40.0%)	3,754	(-74.2%)	2,033	(20.1%)	963	(-69.4%)	108	(52.1%)	5,483	(175.5%)	1,961	(-58.5%)	4,475	(-32.3%)
Net Income	2,908	(25.9%)	5,554	(-56.0%)	4,177	(-84.9%)	941	(-43.8%)	1,049	(-76.3%)	16,576	(27.8%)	-18,363	(-235.5%)	4,621	(69.4%)	1,810	(-77.2%)
Cash Dividends	2.0 yen	-	12.0 yen	-	30.0 yen	-	10.0 yen	-	5.0 yen	-	10.0 yen	-	0.0 yen	-	16.0 yen	-	8.0 yen	-